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May 1, 2023 
 
Collection Facility  
188 Red Eagle 
Wetumpka, AL 36092 
Updated Policy and Hours 
 
Job duties of the Environmental Specialist managing the collection facility:  
 

1. Clean jobsite- pick up trash around the site to include the dumpsters on the lower level, the dumpsters on the upper 
level and the entrance along the fence line.  

2. Monitor items being disposed- watch what is put in the dumpsters, see who is putting items in dumpsters, ensure 
no one is treasure hunting/dumpster diving. Ensure no contractors are using dumpsters.  

3. Manage Disposal Area- ensure dumpsters are lined up and in their proper places, direct people to the correct and 
appropriate disposal area, operate equipment as needed to push/compact/fill dumpsters. Keep the woody debris area 
pushed off. Keep the mattresses, tires and scrap metal areas organized and maintained.  

4. The Collection Facility is intended for paying customers of the County and participating municipalities (Deatsville, 
Eclectic, Elmore and Wetumpka) curbside residential waste provider.  
 

 
Accepted Items     Non-Accepted Items 
Trash too large to fit in regular container   Oils, gases, paints 
Furniture      Shingles, Lumber longer than 4’ 
TVs       Propane Tanks, Gas Tanks 
Woody debris      Appliances 
Grass Clipping (not bagged)    Household garbage 
Mattresses (designated area)    Car and Boat batteries 
Scrap Metal (designated area)    No dump trailers allowed 
Tires (designated area)     No contractors allowed 
     
New Hours of Operation    Closed Dates 
Tuesday- 7am - 11am & 12pm - 3pm   Saturday, August 30, 2025 
Wednesday- 7am - 11am    Tuesday, November 11, 2025 
Thursday- 7am - 11am & 12pm - 3pm   Thursday, November 27, 2025 
Saturday- 7am - 11am     Saturday, November 29, 2025 
       Wednesday, December 24, 2025 
       Thursday, December 25, 2025 
       Saturday, December 27, 2025 
       Thursday, January 1, 2026 
       Saturday, April 4, 2026 
       Saturday, May 23, 2026 
       Saturday, July 4, 2026 
       Saturday, September 5, 2026     
        
        
 


